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Juniata County
NAICS Title

Total, All Industries

Federal Government

State Government

Local Government

Private Ownership

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting
Cattle Ranching and Farming

Hog and Pig Farming

Support Activities for Crop Production
Utilities

Water, Sewage and Other Systems
Construction

Residential Building Construction

Building Foundation/Exterior Contractors
Building Equip Contractors

Building Finishing Contractors

Other Specialty Trade Contractors
Manufacturing

Other Wood Product Mfg

Architectural and Structural Metals Mfg
Wholesale Trade

Retail Trade

Automobile Dealers

Building Material and Supplies Dealers
Lawn and Garden Equip and Supplies Retailers
Grocery and Convenience Retailers
Supercenters & Other General Merchandise
Transportation and Warehousing
General Freight Trucking

Specialized Freight Trucking

Information

Finance and Insurance

Depository Credit Intermediation

Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Activity
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments
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27
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14

Employ-
ment

6,616
58
126
584
5,849
277
72

29

35

21

21
397
113
34

13

46

69
2,271
501
26
199
726
134
29

41
199
50
308
133
28

32
196
172
15

20

LQ

1.0
0.5
0.9
1.2
1.0
9.2
17.7
53.6
15.6
0.6
1.5
13
3.1
1.1
0.1
1.7
20
3.6
28.7
1.1
0.8
11
23
0.6
4.6
1.4
0.6
0.8
24
1.3
0.3
0.6
2.1
0.2
0.3

Annual
Wage
$45,654
$63,982
$66,120
$42,272
$45,361
$50,393
$44,011
$40,349
$61,771
$37,599
$37,599
$52,801
$50,927
$39,752
$43,655
$43,165
$74,751
$50,714
$52,517
$58,840
$54,753
$31,874
$52,698
$43,056
$31,936
$23,564
$21,148
$54,231
$78,069
$68,122
$32,922
$67,120
$69,533
$44,366
$37,092

Annual Change

Employ-
ment
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Suppressed
2

Annual
Wage

$3,134
$245
$-1,046
$1,582
$3,381
$2,630
$2,630
$1,221
$4,609
$3,351
$3,351
$4,569
$-3
$-1,117
$4,754
$1,357
$23,680
$5,288
$3,272
$2,774
$1,571
$1,574
$-1,744
$2,030
$8,762
$2,838
$1,687
$1,281
$2,231
$1,123
$3,987
$2,606
$2,438
Suppressed
$-851

Employ-
ment

1.7%
0.0%
5.9%
1.0%
1.7%
2.6%
2.9%
0.0%
2.9%
0.0%
0.0%
7.9%
11.9%
3.0%
8.3%
2.2%
19.0%
1.7%
-1.0%
-7.1%
-3.9%
1.0%
3.9%
0.0%
41.4%
-12.7%
-3.8%
5.5%
-2.9%
27.3%
-3.0%
3.7%
2.4%
Suppressed
11.1%

Annual Percent Change

Annual
Wage

7.4%
0.4%
-1.6%
3.9%
8.1%
5.5%
6.4%
3.1%
8.1%
9.8%
9.8%
9.5%
-0.0%
-2.7%
12.2%
3.2%
46.4%
11.6%
6.6%
4.9%
3.0%
5.2%
-3.2%
4.9%
37.8%
13.7%
8.7%
2.4%
2.9%
1.7%
13.8%
4.0%
3.6%
Suppressed
-2.2%



NAICS

54
5411
5412

56
5617

62
6211
6213
6219
6233
6241

71

72
7225

81
8111
8113
8121
8131

92
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Juniata County
NAICS Title

Professional, Scientific, and Technical Svcs
Legal Svcs

Accounting, Tax Preparation, and Payroll Svcs
Administrative, Waste, and Remediation Svcs
Svcs to Buildings and Dwellings

Health Care and Social Assistance
Offices of Physicians

Offices of Other Health Practitioners

Other Ambulatory Health Care Svcs

Retirement Communities & Assisted Living Facilities
Individual and Family Svcs

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation
Accommodation and Food Svcs

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Other Svcs (except Public Administration)
Automotive Repair and Maintenance

Comm & Indust Machine & Equip Repair

Personal Care Svcs

Religious Org

Public Administration

Exec, Legislative, and Other General Gov Support
Admin of Environmental Quality Programs

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments
20
4
6
19
10
58
3
12
4
3
15
7
32
25
43
18
3
7
5
29
18
6

Employ-
ment
65
12
14
208
163
619
70
61
41
121
31
68
408
314
185
64

18
55
242
164
22

LQ

0.1
0.2
0.3
0.6
1.9
0.5
0.5
1.2
1.7
1.7
0.1
0.6
0.8
0.8
0.8
1.5
0.4
0.4
5.4
0.9
1.3
2.1

Annual
Wage
$42,852
$33,913
$45,727
$53,927
$59,416
$42,734
$73,828
$40,470
$20,088
$38,722
$30,333
$7,580
$18,627
$16,986
$33,898
$44,689
$52,392
$19,186
$33,844
$45,641
$33,288
$40,082

Annual Change

Employ-
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Annual
Wage

$7,199
$2,848
$11,474
$6,853
$6,948
$1,080
$-1,212
$2,360
$569
$-273
$1,937
$-560
$-158
$-292
$356
$1,962
$7,481
$-676
$-1,646
$1,999
$3,107
$3,468

Annual Percent Change

Employ-
ment

121%
0.0%
7.7%
-12.6%
8.7%
2.1%
-1.4%
-4.7%
-4.7%
3.4%
3.3%
4.6%
5.7%
6.1%
0.0%
3.2%
0.0%
12.5%
0.0%
0.8%
2.5%
0.0%

Annual
Wage

20.2%
9.2%
33.5%
14.6%
13.2%
2.6%
-1.6%
6.2%
2.9%
-0.7%
6.8%
-6.9%
-0.8%
-1.7%
1.1%
4.6%
16.7%
-3.4%
-4.6%
4.6%
10.3%
9.5%



