

## Juniata County's Industry Employment and Wages

2023

**Center for Workforce Information & Analysis** 

(877) 4WF-DATA • www.workstats.dli.pa.gov • workforceinfo@pa.gov

Juniata County		2023 Industry Data				Annual Change		<b>Annual Percent Change</b>	
NAICS	NAICS Title	Estab- lishments	Employ- ment	LQ	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage
	Total, All Industries	573	6,616	1.0	\$45,654	112	\$3,134	1.7%	7.4%
	Federal Government	14	58	0.5	\$63,982	0	\$245	0.0%	0.4%
	State Government	13	126	0.9	\$66,120	7	\$-1,046	5.9%	-1.6%
	Local Government	44	584	1.2	\$42,272	6	\$1,582	1.0%	3.9%
	Private Ownership	502	5,849	1.0	\$45,361	100	\$3,381	1.7%	8.1%
11	Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting	33	277	9.2	\$50,393	7	\$2,630	2.6%	5.5%
1121	Cattle Ranching and Farming	9	72	17.7	\$44,011	2	\$2,630	2.9%	6.4%
1122	Hog and Pig Farming	3	29	53.6	\$40,349	0	\$1,221	0.0%	3.1%
1151	Support Activities for Crop Production	4	35	15.6	\$61,771	1	\$4,609	2.9%	8.1%
22	Utilities	7	21	0.6	\$37,599	0	\$3,351	0.0%	9.8%
2213	Water, Sewage and Other Systems	7	21	1.5	\$37,599	0	\$3,351	0.0%	9.8%
23	Construction	68	397	1.3	\$52,801	29	\$4,569	7.9%	9.5%
2361	Residential Building Construction	20	113	3.1	\$50,927	12	\$-3	11.9%	-0.0%
2381	Building Foundation/Exterior Contractors	9	34	1.1	\$39,752	1	\$-1,117	3.0%	-2.7%
2382	Building Equip Contractors	6	13	0.1	\$43,655	1	\$4,754	8.3%	12.2%
2383	Building Finishing Contractors	13	46	1.7	\$43,165	1	\$1,357	2.2%	3.2%
2389	Other Specialty Trade Contractors	11	69	2.0	\$74,751	11	\$23,680	19.0%	46.4%
31-33	Manufacturing	67	2,271	3.6	\$50,714	38	\$5,288	1.7%	11.6%
3219	Other Wood Product Mfg	21	501	28.7	\$52,517	-5	\$3,272	-1.0%	6.6%
3323	Architectural and Structural Metals Mfg	4	26	1.1	\$58,840	-2	\$2,774	-7.1%	4.9%
42	Wholesale Trade	19	199	0.8	\$54,753	-8	\$1,571	-3.9%	3.0%
44-45	Retail Trade	67	726	1.1	\$31,874	7	\$1,574	1.0%	5.2%
4411	Automobile Dealers	4	134	2.3	\$52,698	5	\$-1,744	3.9%	-3.2%
4441	Building Material and Supplies Dealers	5	29	0.6	\$43,056	0	\$2,030	0.0%	4.9%
4442	Lawn and Garden Equip and Supplies Retailers	7	41	4.6	\$31,936	12	\$8,762	41.4%	37.8%
4451	Grocery and Convenience Retailers	7	199	1.4	\$23,564	-29	\$2,838	-12.7%	13.7%
4552	Supercenters & Other General Merchandise	9	50	0.6	\$21,148	-2	\$1,687	-3.8%	8.7%
48-49	Transportation and Warehousing	50	308	0.8	\$54,231	16	\$1,281	5.5%	2.4%
4841	General Freight Trucking	27	133	2.4	\$78,069	-4	\$2,231	-2.9%	2.9%
4842	Specialized Freight Trucking	6	28	1.3	\$68,122	6	\$1,123	27.3%	1.7%
51	Information	6	32	0.3	\$32,922	-1	\$3,987	-3.0%	13.8%
52	Finance and Insurance	24	196	0.6	\$67,120	7	\$2,606	3.7%	4.0%
5221	Depository Credit Intermediation	14	172	2.1	\$69,533	4	\$2,438	2.4%	3.6%
5242	Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Activity	6	15	0.2	\$44,366	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
53	Real Estate and Rental and Leasing	8	20	0.3	\$37,092	2	\$-851	11.1%	-2.2%

Juniata County		2023 Industry Data				Annual Change		<b>Annual Percent Change</b>	
NAICS	NAICS Title	Estab- lishments	Employ- ment	LQ	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage
54	Professional, Scientific, and Technical Svcs	20	65	0.1	\$42,852	7	\$7,199	12.1%	20.2%
5411	Legal Svcs	4	12	0.2	\$33,913	0	\$2,848	0.0%	9.2%
5412	Accounting, Tax Preparation, and Payroll Svcs	6	14	0.3	\$45,727	1	\$11,474	7.7%	33.5%
56	Administrative, Waste, and Remediation Svcs	19	208	0.6	\$53,927	-30	\$6,853	-12.6%	14.6%
5617	Svcs to Buildings and Dwellings	10	163	1.9	\$59,416	13	\$6,948	8.7%	13.2%
62	Health Care and Social Assistance	58	619	0.5	\$42,734	13	\$1,080	2.1%	2.6%
6211	Offices of Physicians	3	70	0.5	\$73,828	-1	\$-1,212	-1.4%	-1.6%
6213	Offices of Other Health Practitioners	12	61	1.2	\$40,470	-3	\$2,360	-4.7%	6.2%
6219	Other Ambulatory Health Care Svcs	4	41	1.7	\$20,088	-2	\$569	-4.7%	2.9%
6233	Retirement Communities & Assisted Living Facilities	3	121	1.7	\$38,722	4	\$-273	3.4%	-0.7%
6241	Individual and Family Svcs	15	31	0.1	\$30,333	1	\$1,937	3.3%	6.8%
71	Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation	7	68	0.6	\$7,580	3	\$-560	4.6%	-6.9%
72	Accommodation and Food Svcs	32	408	0.8	\$18,627	22	<b>\$-158</b>	5.7%	-0.8%
7225	Restaurants and Other Eating Places	25	314	0.8	\$16,986	18	\$-292	6.1%	-1.7%
81	Other Svcs (except Public Administration)	43	185	0.8	\$33,898	0	\$356	0.0%	1.1%
8111	Automotive Repair and Maintenance	18	64	1.5	\$44,689	2	\$1,962	3.2%	4.6%
8113	Comm & Indust Machine & Equip Repair	3	5	0.4	\$52,392	0	\$7,481	0.0%	16.7%
8121	Personal Care Svcs	7	18	0.4	\$19,186	2	\$-676	12.5%	-3.4%
8131	Religious Org	5	55	5.4	\$33,844	0	\$-1,646	0.0%	-4.6%
92	Public Administration	29	242	0.9	\$45,641	2	\$1,999	0.8%	4.6%
9211	Exec, Legislative, and Other General Gov Support	18	164	1.3	\$33,288	4	\$3,107	2.5%	10.3%
9241	Admin of Environmental Quality Programs	6	22	2.1	\$40,082	0	\$3,468	0.0%	9.5%